
Volume XXXV

Photogrammetric Engineering
September 1969 Number 9

COVER PAGE-Vertical aerial photograph of Dulles International Airport near Washington,
D. C. Wild RC-9 super-wide-angle camera, scale approximately one mile per inch, focal
length about 3! inches, flight altitude approximately 17,000 feet. Photo furnished by
ESSA Coast & Geodetic Survey.

1969 Yearbook Issue

The American Society of Photogrammetry

Officers and Committees of the Society

Regional Organizations of the Society .

International Society of Photogrammetry

Publications of the Society

Sustaining Membership

Names and Addresses
Activities and Work .

Awards and Citations

The Photogrammetric Award
The Abrams Award
FMA Photointerpretation Award
Autometric Award
Bausch & Lomb Photogrammetric Award
Wild Heerbrugg Fellowship Award
The Luis Struck Award
Ford Bartlett Award .

(Continued on page 807)

845

846

848

849

908

852
854

879
881
885
888
890
892
893
894

Second-class postage paid at Menasha, Wisconsin and at additional mailing offices.
Published monthly by the American Society of Photogrammetry, 105 N. Virginia Ave., Falls Church,

Virginia 22046. Publications Office-The George Banta Company, Inc., Curtis Reed Plaza, Menasha,
Wisconsin 54952. (Also see Notice on second following page.)

Copyright 1969 by the American Society of Photogrammetry. Reproduction of this issue or any part
thereof (except short quotations for use in the preparation of technical and scientific papers) may be
made only after obtaining the specific approval of the Society's Chairman of the Publications Committee.

The Society is not responsible for any statements made or opinions expressed in the technical papers,
advertisements, or other portions of this Publication.

Subscription Rates-No charge to Society members in good standing; 15 annually for all sub
scribers, postage paid. The price for current issues, beginning with January 1966, is 1.75 per copy
($1.85 foreign). For back issues prior to 1966, prices may be obtained from the Society headquarters.

Printed in the United States of America



(Continued from page 805)

The Honorary Membership Award
The Tellers' Report
The Birdseye President's Citation.

List of Presidents of the Society

Presidential Meritorious Service Citations
Region of the Year Award
Emeritus Members
The Brock Gold Medal Award (ISP)
The Otto Von Gruber Award (ISP)

Report of the President

Annual Committee Reports of the Society

.Newsletter

Alphabetical List of Society Members
ARTICLES FOR NEXT MONTH

SOCIETY AFFAIRS

List of Sustaining M em bers
Officers of the Society
Application for Corporate Membership
Application for Subscription.
1970 Annual Convention.
MANUAL OF PHOTOGRAMMETR Y

MANUAL OF PHOTOGRAPHIC INTERPRETATION

MANUAL OF COLOR AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY

Proceedings of the Balloon Symposium

] OURNAL ADMINISTRATION

Index to Advertisers .
What Photogrammetric Engineering Is
ASP Needs Old Magazines
Photogrammetric Engineering STAFF.

895
912
896
896

898
897
899
899
899

902

909

913

919
912

.811, 852
846
974
824
878
900
900
900
900

809
809
912
848

NOTICE: Correspondence relating to all business and editorial matters pertaining to this and other Society
publications should be directed to the American Society of Photogrammetry, 105 Virginia Ave., Falls
Church, Virginia 22046, including inquiries, memberships, subscriptions, changes in address, manuscripts
for publication, advertising, back issues, and the Manuals of PHOTOGRAMMETRY, PHOTOGRAPHIC
INTERPRETATION, and COLOR AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY. The telephone number of the Society Headquarters
is (703)-534-6617.

The 1969 Semi-Annual Convention
will convene in

Portland, Oregon
September 23 to 27

General Chairman: Leonard H. Delano, 1536 S. E. 11th Avenue
Portland, Oregon 97214




