Photogrammetric Engineering

Volume XXXXV

September 1969

Number 0

Contents

Cover Page—Vertical aerial photograph of Dulles International Airport near Washington, D. C. Wild RC-9 super-wide-angle camera, scale approximately one mile per inch, focal length about 31 inches, flight altitude approximately 17,000 feet. Photo furnished by ESSA Coast & Geodetic Survey.

1969 Yearbook Issue

The American Society of Photogrammetry		845
Officers and Committees of the Society		846
Regional Organizations of the Society		848
International Society of Photogrammetry		849
Publications of the Society		908
Sustaining Membership		
Names and Addresses		852 854
Awards and Citations		
The Photogrammetric Award The Abrams Award FMA Photointerpretation Award Autometric Award Bausch & Lomb Photogrammetric Award Wild Heerbrugg Fellowship Award The Luis Struck Award Ford Bartlett Award (Continued on Acce 807)		879 881 885 888 890 892 893 894
(Continued on page 807)		

Second-class postage paid at Menasha, Wisconsin and at additional mailing offices. Published monthly by the American Society of Photogrammetry, 105 N. Virginia Ave., Falls Church, Virginia 22046. Publications Office—The George Banta Company, Inc., Curtis Reed Plaza, Menasha, Wisconsin 54952. (Also see Notice on second following page.)

Copyright 1969 by the American Society of Photogrammetry. Reproduction of this issue or any part thereof (except short quotations for use in the preparation of technical and scientific papers) may be made only after obtaining the specific approval of the Society's Chairman of the Publications Committee.

The Society is not responsible for any statements made or opinions expressed in the technical papers,

advertisements, or other portions of this Publication.

Subscription Rates-No charge to Society members in good standing; \$15 annually for all subscribers, postage paid. The price for current issues, beginning with January 1966, is \$1.75 per copy (\$1.85 foreign). For back issues prior to 1966, prices may be obtained from the Society headquarters.

(Continued from page 805)

The Honorary Membership Award The Tellers' Report The Birdseye President's Citation .									•	•	895 912 896
List of Presidents of the Society									Ĩ.		896
Presidential Meritorious Service Cita	tio	ns		l,					į.		898
Region of the Year Award						ē.					897
Emeritus Members		4									899
The Brock Gold Medal Award (ISP)		12		- 6			ž.		Ģ.		899
The Otto Von Gruber Award (ISP)											899
Report of the President											902
Annual Committee Reports of the S	oc	iet	у .								909
Newsletter											913
Alphabetical List of Society Memb	ers										919
ARTICLES FOR NEXT MONTH			o.								912
Society Affairs											
List of Sustaining Members										.81	1, 852
										7	846
Application for Corporate Membership Application for Subscription .											974
Application for Subscription .											824
1970 Annual Convention					-		17				878
Manual of Photogrammetry		er.	(4.)	1+1		10.	10.				900
Manual of Photographic Interpret							4	-		1	900
Manual of Color Aerial Photogra						-3	1,0	1.0		1	900
Proceedings of the Balloon Symposium		-		Œ			1	4		-	900
JOURNAL ADMINISTRATION											
Index to Advertisers	ų.						4			5	809
What Photogrammetric Engineering Is										7	809
ASP Needs Old Magazines			2	8			ŭ.				912
Photogrammetric Engineering STAFF .	γ.										848

Notice: Correspondence relating to all business and editorial matters pertaining to this and other Society publications should be directed to the American Society of Photogrammetry, 105 Virginia Ave., Falls Church, Virginia 22046, including inquiries, memberships, subscriptions, changes in address, manuscripts for publication, advertising, back issues, and the Manuals of Photogrammetry, Photographic Interpretation, and Color Aerial Photography. The telephone number of the Society Headquarters is (703)-534-6617.

The 1969 Semi-Annual Convention will convene in Portland, Oregon September 23 to 27

General Chairman: Leonard H. Delano, 1536 S. E. 11th Avenue Portland, Oregon 97214